
 

Image II™ 13” Step Ridge/Hip

Image II Rake Image II Step Rakewall

Inside Corner

Pitch Break

Universal Flashing

Universal Ridge PBR Gable

Soffit 1” F/J  Trim

PBR Jamb/J Trim

Inside Corner

20” Ridge/Hip PBR Eave

Soffit “F” Trim

CIA Base

Outside CornerSoffit/Image Panel Jamb Soffit Miter Trim

Step Ridge/Hip Extended Eave

Universal Sidewall

J Channel

Post Trim

4” Eave

Pitch Break

Universal Endwall

Style D Trim

Jamb Trim

Image II W Valley

Prow Flashing

L Base Trim

W Valley

Rat Guard

Peak

“Z” Closure

Prow Flashing

Snowguard

Skylite Flashing

Standard Flashings and Trims Residential Trims
Hip

Ridge

“Z” Closure

Gable

Valley

Endwall

Eave

Sidewall

Panel Profiles

• Concealed fastened system   
• Minimum slope 3:12
• 26 gauge standard
• Applies over solid substrate        
  with 30# felt underlayment
• Low maintenance
• Easy installation
• Full line of trims and accessories
• Highly resistant to wind, hail,
   snow and rain
• Mildew resistant and will not rot  
   or absorb water
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Pro-Panel II®

Classic Rib®

36″ Coverage

PBR-Panel
• Exposed fastened system
• Flat top trapezoidal rib 
• Minimum slope 1:12
• 36” Panel coverage
• 26 gauge standard

36″ Coverage

12″
1-1/4″

5/8″

• Exposed fastened system
 • Bell top trapezoidal rib
 • Minimum slope 3:12
 • 29 & 26*gauge

36″ Coverage

3/4″
9″

9″

• Exposed fastened system
• Trapezoidal rib 
• Minimum slope 3:12
• 24” Panel coverage
• 29 gauge standard

Delta Rib
24″ Coverage

13/16″
8″

Soffit Panel

• Exposed fastened system   
• 21-1/3” roof coverage
• Minimum slope 3:12
• 1/2” rib height
• 29 gauge standard

2.5” Corrugated
24″ Coverage (Wall)

21-1/3″ Coverage (Roof)

1/2″

1/2″

2-2/3″

2-2/3″

All flat metal surfaces can display waviness commonly referred to as “oil canning”. This is an inherent characteristic of steel products, not a defect, and therefore is 
not a cause for panel rejection.

Universal Ridge Vented Ridge Full Gable

Outside Corner

Wall Lite Flashing

Peak Flashing

26 ga. 55974xx

26 ga. 55951xx

29 ga. 42023xx

29 ga. 42163xx

29 ga. 42900xx 29 ga. 42943xx 29 ga. 42274xx 29 ga. 42370xx

29 ga. 42265xx 29 ga. 42668xx

29 ga. 42079xx 29 ga. 68617xx

29 ga. 42063xx 29 ga. 42367xx 29 ga. 42366xx 29 ga. 42364xx

29 ga. 51300xx 29 ga. 42365xx

26 ga. 55957xx 26 ga. 55954xx 26 ga. 55048xx 26 ga. 55946xx

1″ 

Painted Side

5-1/2″ 

1″ 
Specify Angle

Hem

26 ga. 55947xx 26 ga. 55073xx 26 ga. 55065xx 26 ga. 55018xx 26 ga. 55022xx

Painted Side

3-1/2″ 

1-1/2″ 
Specify Angle

Hem

Hem

Painted Side
Painted Side Painted Side

Painted Side

Specify Angle

Specify Angle

Specify Angle
Specify Angle

Specify
Angle
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3″ 

1-1/2″ 
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3-7/8″ 

3″ 
1″ 9-1/2″ 
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5″ 

3/8″ 5/8″ 5/8″ 

Painted Side

Painted Side

Painted Side

Painted Side

Painted Side

Painted Side

Painted Side

Painted Side

Painted Side

Painted Side

Painted Side Painted Side

Painted Side

Painted
Side

Painted Side

Painted Side

Painted Side

Painted
Side

Painted Side
Painted
Side

Painted
Side

Painted Side3-1/2″ 

4″ 4″ 

4″ 

1″ 
3/8″ Hem 

Hem 

Hem 

Hem 

Hem 

5/8″ 

6-3/8″ 

3-7/8″ 

3-7/8″ 

1-1/4″ 

1″ 

5/8″ 

5-1/2″ 

1″ 
1-1/2″ 

3-7/8″ 

5-1/4″ 

2-5/16″ 
3″ 

1-1/2″ 
1″ 

1/2″ 

1″ 

1″ 

5-1/4″ 

6″ 

5-1/4″ 

1-7/8″ 

1″ 
5/8″ 

4″ 2″ 

1″ 1″ 

6” 

3-7/8″ 

1-1/4″ 

5/8″ 

2-7/8″ 

1-1/8″ 

Step Rake

Hem

Hem

Painted Side

1″ 

4″ 

2-7/8″ 

1-1/8″ 

5/8″ 
6″ 

3-7/8″ 

7-5/16″ 

1-1/2″ 
5/8″ 

1″ 

1″ 

1″ 

Specify Angle

Specify Angle Specify Angle

Specify Width Specify Width

60°Specify Angle

Specify Angle
(requires 2

C-Metal per ridge 
not included) 

Mini Gable
29 ga. 42211xx

Painted Side

2-1/8″ 

3-3/4″ 
90°1-1/4″ 1″ 

Full Eave
29 ga. 42368xx

Painted
Side

4-7/8″ 

6-5/16″ 

6” 

9” 
1” 

29 ga. 42670xx

Painted Side 2-1/8″ 

1-3/8″ 3-3/4″ 8″ 

26 ga. (custom item)

Painted Side

5/8″  Open Hem

1-1/8″ 

2-7/8″ 

4″ 
9″ 

1″ 

2″ 

2″ 
1-1/2″ 1-1/2″ 

1″ 
7/8″ 

90° 

45°

1-1/2″

1-1/2″3/8″ 

4″ 

4″ 

3/8″ 90°

1″ 

29 ga. 42675xx

Painted Side

Hem 
3-3/4″ 

5-1/2″ 

5/8″ 

Specify
Angle

29 ga. 42076xx 29 ga.  5-1/2”  42068xx
              7-1/4”  42069xx
              9-1/4”  42070xx

29 ga. 5-5/8”  42481xx
             7-3/8”  42041xx
            9-3/8”  42042xx

26 ga. 55010xx

Painted Side

10″ Overall Width

Specify Angle

26 ga. 55006xx

29 ga. 40209xx29 ga. 40210xx

26 ga. 55196xx

29 ga. 40214xx

26 ga. 55069xx 26 ga. 55208xx

26 ga. 55214xx

26 ga. 55139xx

Painted Side

Painted Side

Painted Side

Painted Side

Painted Side

Painted Side
Painted Side

Painted Side

Painted
Side

Specify Angle

Specify
Angle

10″ 

3″ 

3″ 

1″ 

4-1/4″ 

2-1/2″ 

2-1/2″ 

3-5/8″ 
1″ 

1″ 

2-5/8″ 

1-1/8″ 

1″ 

4-7/8″ 

1-3/8″ 

3-1/8″ 

3-1/4″ 

1-3/8″ 

4″ 
90° 

8″ 

5/8″ 

1″ 

1″ 

1/2″ 

5/8″ 
5/8″ 

1-3/4″ 90° 

26 ga. 55219xx

Painted
Side

4″ 

90° 
4″ 

1-3/4″ 

1″ 

29 ga. 40211xx

2-5/8″ 
1-1/2″ 

1-1/2″ 

3″ 

• Exposed fastened system
 • Trapezoidal rib
 • Minimum slope 3:12
 • 29 & 26*gauge

1/2″ 

5/8″  Open Hem

Mini Eave
29 ga. 42199xx

Painted
Side

90° 

2″ 

2-7/8″ 
 

5/8″ Hem

Flat Pan

V-Grooves

12″ Coverage

12″ Coverage

1″

1″

• Concealed, direct-fastened panel 
• “V” groove and flat pan 
• Lanced profiles available
• 29 gauge standard

Image II Panel

Non-slotted 
nailing strip

Panel Fastener

Panel Lapping Detail

2-1/2″ 
2-1/2″ 

3-1/4″ 
Hem 

Hem Hem 

 

Painted Side

Painted Side

1-3/4″ 

1″ 

#14 Metal Woodscrew
Fasten to plywood/OSB

#12 TEK/Self Driller
Fasten panel to steel framing

#10 Woodgrip
Fasten to dimensional lumber

#14 Stitch TEK
Fasten panel sidelaps and trims (26 ga.)

#12 x 3/4”  Stitch Screw
Fasten sidelaps and trims (29 ga.)

Hip/Valley Closure
1” x 3/4” x 19’-0”
1-1/2” x 3/4” x 13’-0”

#8 x 1”  Truss Head
For use with Image II™
Fasten to plywood/OSB

Profile Vent LP2 Closure
Available for Pro-Panel II,
Classic Rib, Delta Rib, Image II, PBR Panel

Accessories

26 ga. 25444xx

29 ga. 22908xx   26 ga. 25113xx

29 ga. 22934xx   26 ga. 25114xx

29 ga. 22922xx   

29 ga. 22920xx   

26 ga. 25052xx   

29 ga. Flat non-lanced  24338xx
                      Flat lanced  24341xx   

   V-groove non-lanced  24339xx
             V-groove lanced  24340xx

*26 gauge extended lead time

*26 gauge extended lead time

9 6
81

7 2
10

35 4

Trim Locator
Universal Ridge/Ridge/Hip

Endwall

Gable Trim

Eave Trim

Sidewall

Outside Corner

Wall Lite Flashing

Inside CornerJamb Trim

Base Trim

L Base Trim
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2727 East Trent Avenue  •  Spokane, WA  99202  •  509.536.6000  •  800.572.6565  •  Fax 509.534.4427

Color Guide
26 Gauge Colors

29 Gauge Colors

Polar White (80) Light Stone (63) Mocha Tan (22) Ash Grey (25) Charcoal (17)

Bright White 
(39)

Dark Brown (44)White (30)

White (30)

Ivory (28) Light Stone
(63)

Mocha Tan (22) Taupe (74) Brown (12)

Burnished Slate 
(49)

Burnished Slate 
(49)

Sierra Green 
(20)

Forest Green 
(26)

Burgundy (15)

Fern Green (07)

Fern Green
(07)

Ash Grey (25)

Ocean Blue (35)

Zinc Grey (29)

Hawaiian Blue 
(70)

Ocean Blue (35)

Charcoal (17) Black (06)

Black (06)

Red (24)

Red (24)

Native Copper 
(190)

Native Copper 
(190)

Rustic Steel 
(W45)

Patriot Red (73)

Galvalume® (41)
Non-Painted

Forest Green 
(26)

Galvalume® (41)
Non-Painted

Galvanized (00)
Non-Painted

Panel, Color and Gauge Selector

Representation of colors will vary due to printing limitations. Color Charts and Sample Color Chips are available upon request.

DEMAND QUALITY. DEMAND METAL SALES.

PA N E L 
A N D 

F L A S H I N G
 G U I D E

metalsales.us.commetalsales.us.com ©MS1251 12/19

Color (Color Code)
Image II™ Pro-Panel II® Classic-Rib® Delta Rib 2.5” Corrugated PBR-Panel Soffit Panel

26 Ga. 26 Ga. 29 Ga. 26 Ga. 29 Ga. 26 Ga. 29 Ga. 26 Ga. 29 Ga. 26 Ga. 29 Ga.

Ash Grey (25) l l l l l l l l l

Black (06) l l l l

Bright White (39) l l l l l

Brown (12) l l l l l

Burgundy (15) l l l l l

Burnished Slate (49) l l l l l l l l l

Charcoal (17) l l l l l l l l l

Dark Brown (44) l l l l l

Fern Green (07) l l l l l l

Forest Green (26) l l l l l l l l l

Hawaiian Blue (70) l l l l l

Ivory (28) l l l l l

Light Stone (63) l l l l l l l l l

Mocha Tan (22) l l l l l l l l l

Native Copper (190) l l l l l l

Ocean Blue (35) l l l l l l l l l

Patriot Red (73) l l l l l

Polar White (80) l l l l

Red (24) l l l l l l l l

Rustic Steel (W45) l l l

Sierra Green (20) l l l l l

Taupe (74) l l l l l

White (30) l l l l l l l l l

Zinc Grey (29) l l l l l

Galvalume (41) l l l l l l l l l

Galvanized (00) l

        

Delta Rib

Classic Rib®

wall condition

roof condition

PBR-Panel

2.5” Corrugated

Pro-Panel II®

 

 

 

 

End fastening patternsExposed Fastener Placement

(21-1/3” Coverage)

(24” Coverage)

(36” Coverage)(36” Coverage)

(24” Coverage)

(36” Coverage)

Available in
Image II™ only


